1
D3V  Miniature Basic Switch
Reliable Basic Switch with External
Lever
• Available by 21 A, 16 A, 11 A, 6 A and 0.1 A models, all
with self-cleaning contacts.
• Available with internally or externally fitted levers, and 2
fixing positions for external levers.
Ordering Information
Model Number Legend
1. Ratings
21: 20 (4) A at 250 VAC
16: 16 (3) A at 250 VAC
11: 11 (3) A at 250 VAC
6: 6 (2) A at 250 VAC
01: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
2. Contact Gap
None: 1 mm (F gap)
G: 0.5 mm (G gap)
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated roller lever
5: Short hinge roller lever
6: Hinge roller lever
4. Hinge Position
None: Internal/Far from plunger
M: External/Far from plunger
K: External/Near plunger
5. Contact Form
1: SPDT
2: SPST-NC
3: SPST-NO
6. Terminals
A: Solder terminals
C2: Quick-connect terminals (#187)
C: Quick-connect terminals (#250)
7. Maximum Operating Force
5: 1.96 N {200 gf}
4A: 1.23 N {125 gf}
4: 0.98 N {100 gf}
3: 0.49 N {50 gf}
2: 0.25 N {25 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
8. Mounting Hole Size
None: 3.1 mm
K: 2.9 mm
9. Special Code
None: Standard
H: High temperature (125°C) (See note)
E: Special rating: 21 (8) A
Note: Consult your OMRON sales representative for high tem-
perature models.
RoHS Compliant
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
D3V-@@@@-@@@-@-@
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
2
D3VD3V
List of Models
• 21 A (OF: 1.23 N {125 gf})
Note: The @ in the model number is for the terminal code.
C: Quick-connect terminals (#250)
The Δ in the model number is for the mounting hole size.
None: 3.1 mm
K: 2.9 mm
• 16 A (OF: 1.96 N {200 gf})
Note: The @ in the model number is for the terminal code.
A: Solder terminals
C2: Quick-connect terminals (#187)
C: Quick-connect terminals (#250)
The Δ in the model number is for the mounting hole size.
None: 3.1 mm
K: 2.9 mm
Actuator Hinge
position